3rd E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

SWATI MINING PRIVATE LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION (CIN: U14200WB2007PTC114999)

3rd E-Auction Sale of Assets under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016

Date & Time of E-Auction: Saturday, 21st May, 2022 from 02:00 pm to 5:00 pm IST

(With unlimited extension of 5 minutes)

3rd E-Auction of Sale of Assets M/s. Swati Mining Private Limited – In Liquidation on "**As is where is basis**", "**As is what is basis**", "**Whatever there is basis**", and "**No recourse basis**". The sale will be done by the undersigned through the e-auction platform **https://right2vote.in**

Basic Description of Assets and Properties for sale:

Description of Assets	Quantity	Reserve Price (INR)	EMD (10% of Reserve Price) (INR)	Bid Increase Amount (INR)
i) Motor Vehicle - BMW X1 (WB06F4311)	1 No.	2,40,000	24,000	2,500

Any interest buyer can submit the bid after due-diligence.

EMD shall be payable by interested bidder through NEFT/RTGS/Demand Draft on or before 17th May 2022 in account of "Swati Mining Private Limited in Liquidation" having account number 000605033953 and IFSC Code ICIC0000006.

The terms and conditions of E-Auction:

- 1. The complete E-Auction Process Memorandum containing Terms and Conditions of E-Auction are available on website of approved service provider M/s. Right2vote Infotech Private Limited https://right2vote.in. or swatimining.irp@gmail.com.
- 2. The liquidator has the absolute right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjourn/postpone/cancel the E-Auction or withdraw any property or portion thereof from the auction proceeding at any stage without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd/-CA Santanu Brahma, Liquidator IBBI Reg. No IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01482/2018-19/12251 AH 276, Salt Lake, Sector II Kolkata 700091 Email: ip.santanubrahma@gmail.com

Kolkata, the 4th May 2022 Place: Kolkata WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

WEDNESDAY, MAY 4, 2022

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

5

3rd E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE SWATI MINING PRIVATE LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION

(CIN: U14200WB2007PTC114999)

3rd E-Auction Sale of Assets under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 Date & Time of E-Auction: Saturday, 21st May, 2022 from 02:00 pm to 5:00 pm IST (With unlimited extension of 5 minutes)

 3^{d} E-Auction of Sale of Assets M/s. Swati Mining Private Limited - In Liquidation on "As is where is basis", "As is what is basis", "Whatever there is basis", and "No recourse basis". The sale will be done by the undersigned through the e-auction platform https://right2vote.in

Basic Description of Assets and Properties for sale:

Description of Assets	Quantity	Reserve Price (INR)	EMD (10% of Reserve Price) (INR)	Bid Increase Amount (INR)
I) Motor Vehicle - BMW X1 (WB06F4311)	1 No.	2,40,000	24,000	2,500

Any interest buyer can submit the bid after due-diligence.

EMD shall be payable by interested bidder through NEFT/RTGS/Demand Draft on or before 17th May 2022 in account of "Swati Mining Private Limited in Liquidation" having account number 000605033953 and IFSC Code ICIC0000006.

The terms and conditions of E-Auction:

- The complete E-Auction Process Memorandum containing Terms and Conditions of E-Auction are available on website of approved service provider M/s. Right2vote Infotech Private Limited - https://right2vote.in. or swatimining.irp@gmail.com.
- The liquidator has the absolute right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjourn/postpone/cancel the E-Auction or withdraw any property or portion thereof from the auction proceeding at any stage without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd/-

CA Santanu Brahma, Liquidator

IBBI Reg. No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01482/2018-19/12251 AH 276, Salt Lake, Sector II, Kolkata 700091 Email: ip.santanubrahma@gmail.com

Date : The 4th May, 2022 Place: Kolkata



কলকাতা, ৪ মে ২০২২



3" E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE SWATI MINING PRIVATE LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION

(CIN: U14200WB2007PTC114999)

3rd E-Auction Sale of Assets under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 Date & Time of E-Auction: Saturday, 21st May, 2022 from 02:00 pm to 5:00 pm IST (With unlimited extension of 5 minutes)

3" E-Auction of Sale of Assets M/s. Swati Mining Private Limited - In Liquidation on "As is where is basis", "As is what is basis", "Whatever there is basis", and "No recourse basis". The sale will be done by the undersigned through the e-auction platform https://right2vote.in

Basic Description of Assets and Properties for sale:

Description of Assets	Quantity	Reserve Price (INR)	EMD (10% of Reserve Price) (INR)	Bid Increase Amount (INR)
 Motor Vehicle BMW X1 (WB06F4311) 	1 No.	2,40,000	24,000	2,500

Any interest buyer can submit the bid after due-diligence.

EMD shall be payable by interested bidder through NEFT/RTGS/Demand Draft on or before 17th May 2022 in account of "Swati Mining Private Limited in Liquidation" having account number 000605033953 and IFSC Code ICIC0000006.

The terms and conditions of E-Auction:

- The complete E-Auction Process Memorandum containing Terms and Conditions of E-Auction are available on website of approved service provider M/s. Right2vote Infotech Private Limited - https://right2vote.in.or swatimining.irp@gmail.com.
- The liquidator has the absolute right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjourn/postpone/cancel the E-Auction or withdraw any property or portion thereof from the auction proceeding at any stage without assigning any reason thereof.
 Sd/-

CA Santanu Brahma, Liquidator

IBBI Reg. No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01482/2018-19/12251 AH 276, Salt Lake, Sector II, Kolkata 700091

Date : The 4th May, 2022 Place: Kolkata

Email: ip.santanubrahma@gmail.com

Morning India

For TV, e-paper & news visit: www.live7tv.com

	_		
	 _	-11	
		- 81	
•	 		

Ranchi, Wednesday 4 May, 2022

3rd E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE SWATI MINING PRIVATE LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION

(CIN: U14200WB2007PTC114999)

3rd E-Auction Sale of Assets under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 Date & Time of E-Auction: Saturday, 21st May, 2022 from 02:00 pm to 5:00 pm IST (With unlimited extension of 5 minutes)

3rd E-Auction of Sale of Assets M/s. Swati Mining Private Limited - In Liquidation on "As is where is basis", "As is what is basis", "Whatever there is basis", and "No recourse basis". The sale will be done by the undersigned through the e-auction platform https://right2vote.in

Basic Description of Assets and Properties for sale:

Description of Assets	Quantity	Reserve Price (INR)	EMD (10% of Reserve Price) (INR)	Bid Increase Amount (INR)
I) Motor Vehicle - BMW X1 (WB06F4311)	1 No.	2,40,000	24,000	2,500

Any interest buyer can submit the bid after due-diligence.

EMD shall be payable by interested bidder through NEFT/RTGS/Demand Draft on or before 17th May 2022 in account of "Swati Mining Private Limited in Liquidation" having account number 000605033953 and IFSC Code ICIC0000006.

The terms and conditions of E-Auction:

- The complete E-Auction Process Memorandum containing Terms and Conditions of E-Auction are available on website of approved service provider M/s. Right2vote Infotech Private Limited - https://right2vote.in. or swatimining.irp@gmail.com.
- The liquidator has the absolute right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjourn/postpone/cancel the E-Auction or withdraw any property or portion thereof from the auction proceeding at any stage without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd/-

CA Santanu Brahma, Liquidator

IBBI Reg. No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01482/2018-19/12251 AH 276, Salt Lake, Sector II, Kolkata 700091 Email: ip.santanubrahma@gmail.com

Date : The 4th May, 2022 Place: Kolkata



रांची, बुधवार, 4 मई 2022



3rd E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE SWATI MINING PRIVATE LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION

www.live7tv.com

(CIN: U14200WB2007PTC114999)

3rd E-Auction Sale of Assets under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 Date & Time of E-Auction: Saturday, 21st May, 2022 from 02:00 pm to 5:00 pm IST (With unlimited extension of 5 minutes)

3rd E-Auction of Sale of Assets M/s. Swati Mining Private Limited - In Liquidation on **"As is where is basis"**, **"As is what is basis"**, **"Whatever there is basis"**, and **"No recourse basis"**. The sale will be done by the undersigned through the e-auction platform https://right2vote.in

Basic Description of Assets and Properties for sale:

Description of Assets	Quantity	Reserve Price (INR)	EMD (10% of Reserve Price) (INR)	Bid Increase Amount (INR)
 I) Motor Vehicle BMW X1 (WB06F4311) 	1 No.	2,40,000	24,000	2,500

Any interest buyer can submit the bid after due-diligence.

EMD shall be payable by interested bidder through NEFT/RTGS/Demand Draft on or before 17th May 2022 in account of "Swati Mining Private Limited in Liquidation" having account number 000605033953 and IFSC Code ICIC0000006.

The terms and conditions of E-Auction:

- The complete E-Auction Process Memorandum containing Terms and Conditions of E-Auction are available on website of approved service provider M/s. Right2vote Infotech Private Limited - https://right2vote.in. or swatimining.irp@gmail.com.
- The liquidator has the absolute right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjourn/postpone/cancel the E-Auction or withdraw any property or portion thereof from the auction proceeding at any stage without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd/-

CA Santanu Brahma, Liquidator

IBBI Reg. No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01482/2018-19/12251 AH 276, Salt Lake, Sector II, Kolkata 700091 Email: ip.santanubrahma@gmail.com

Date : The 4th May, 2022 Place: Kolkata